
EXHIBIT A 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1) 
TO GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 32001327 

For 

IMPLEMENTATION OF SUMMERWORKS PROGRAM AND 
BLACK MALE ACHIEVEMENT INITATIVE 

1 8 79 0 6 

The Grant Agreement was made and entered into on June 15, 2016 by and between WorkSystems, Inc., and the City 
of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives . 

1. Effective July 20, 2016, this Amendment shall increase the Grant Agreement in the amount of $15,120.00 for 
additional hours for thirty (30) interns. Accordingly, the total not-to-exceed amount of this Grant Agreement is 
increased to $499,120.00. 

2. All other terms and conditions to remain unchanged. 

Approved as to form : 

City Attorney 

WORKSYSTEMS, INC. 

(NamefTitle) Date 

Address: 1618 SW 151 Ave, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 

Telephone No. 503-478-7315 
Email: btimper@worksystem.org 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

Authorized Official Date 

City of Portland Price Agreement/Contract/Participating Agreement# ____ , Project# ___ _ Page 1 of 1 


